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From: Steve Casey <scasey@flsheriffs.org>
Sent: Sunday, May 5, 2019 9:33 PM
To: (Columbia) Sheriff Mark Hunter; (Levy) Sheriff Robert McCallum; (Pinellas) Sheriff Bob 

Gualtieri; Matt Dunagan; Stephanie Ghazvini
Subject: Fwd: ICE Detainer Update
Attachments: WSO Magazine Article -1.docx; ATT00001.htm

 

Steve Casey, 
Executive Director 
Florida Sheriffs Association 
163rd Session FBINA 
 
850.815.1961 cell 
850.877.2165 office 
 
www.flsheriffs.org 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: Executive Director <ed@sheriffs.org> 
Date: May 5, 2019 at 5:06:25 PM EDT 
To: "Alex Hodge (ahodge@co.jones.ms.us)" <ahodge@co.jones.ms.us>, David Goad 
<dgoad78@gmail.com>, Eric Severson <ESeverson@waukeshacounty.gov>, "Leon N. Wilmot 
(leon.wilmot@ycso.yumacountyaz.gov)" <leon.wilmot@ycso.yumacountyaz.gov>, "Aaron D. 
Kennard" <Sheriffkennard@aol.com>, Dan Smith <dansmith1111@msn.com>, Donald 
Hathaway <bld4815@aol.com>, Dwight Radcliff <dradcliff@columbus.rr.com>, Johnny Mack 
Brown <jmbfbb@charter.net>, "L. Cary Bittick" <lcarybittick@gmail.com>, Lyle Swenson 
<lws10@mit.midco.net>, Retired Sheriff Mike Leidholt <mike.leidholt@state.sd.us>, Philip 
McKelvey <pjmckelvey77@gmail.com>, Richard Germond <rgermond@comcast.net>, Tommy 
Ferrell <tferrell@telepak.net>, Wayne Gay <WGAY11@NC.RR.COM>, "Sheriff Alex 
Underwood (sheriffunderwood@chesterso.com)" <sheriffunderwood@chesterso.com>, "B.J. 
Roberts" <broberts@hampton.gov>, Carolyn Welsh <cwelsh@chesco.org>, Christopher Kirk 
<chriskirk@highsheriff.com>, Craig Webre <craig-webre@lpso.net>, Danny Glick 
<dglick@laramiecounty.com>, Daron Hall <dhall@dcso.nashville.org>, David Mahoney 
<mahoney@danesheriff.com>, Greg Champ <SHERIFFGC@STCHARLESSHERIFF.ORG>, 
Harold Eavenson <heavenson@rockwallcountytexas.com>, Huey Hoss Mack 
<hmack@baldwincountyal.gov>, Ira Edwards <sheriffedwards@hotmail.com>, John Aubrey 
<jaubrey@jcsoky.org>, John Zaruba <sheriff@dupagesheriff.org>, John Layton 
<john.layton@indy.gov>, Keith Cain <keithrcain@mindspring.com>, Larry Amerson 
<lamerson@calcoso.org>, Mark Wasylyshyn <mwasylyshyn@co.wood.oh.us>, Michael Brown 
<mbrown@bedfordsheriff.org>, Paul Fitzgerald <pfitzgerald@storycounty.com>, "Sheriff 
Ronald G. Spike (elected 2009) (rspike@yatescounty.org)" <rspike@yatescounty.org>, "Sheriff 
Steven W. Sparrow (sheriffsteve@hotmail.com)" <sheriffsteve@hotmail.com>, Vernon 
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Stanforth <vernon.stanforth@fayette-co-oh.com>, William Bohnyak 
<wbohnyak@orangecountysheriff.com>, Tim Fuller <tfuller@fcsheriff.org>, Troy Wellman 
<twellman521a@moody.sd.gov>, NSA Committee of State Sheriffs' Associations <NSA-
CSSA@flsheriffs.org>, Juan Cardona <jcordona@sheriffs.onmicrosoft.com> 
Cc: Maddie Colaiezzi <maddie@sheriffs.org>, Patrick Royal <patrickroyal@sheriffs.org> 
Subject: ICE Detainer Update 

Folks, 

Attached is a description of the new program NSA negotiated with ICE for improving detention 

support for criminal illegal aliens. 

  

Briefly it is a derivative of 287g (and available for 287 jails) to significantly reduce training of 

jail deputies so they may legally and constitutionally support detainee requests from ICE 

officials.  It also protects Sheriffs from liability as well. 

  

Tomorrow will mark the first phase with the announcement in Pinellas County Florida.  Beside 

taking the lead in negotiating and designing the Program--Sheriff Gualtieri will be the first 

signatory joining the effort.  The nationwide roll out will commence after Louisville where 

briefings and training starts. 

  

  

If you have questions please feel free to contact me or Maddie Colaiezzi. 

  

Regards! 

  

Jonathan Thompson 

703.344.4447 

  

Please forgive any typos, errors or tonal shortcomings as this message is being done on my 

phone. 
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